
FAR No. 4

MONTHLY REPORT OF DISBURSEMENTS

For the month of August 2025
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(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/Domestic Grants Fund, etc.)

Agency/Entity

 : Regional Office - VIII

 : 01 - Regular Agency Fund

Organization Code (UACS)

Department

Operating Unit

Fund Cluster

 : Office of the Secretary

 : Department of Education (DepEd)

 : 07 001 0300008

CASH DISBURSEMENTS 6,743,025.32 108,560,859.40 0.00 325,952.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00115,629,836.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 115,629,836.97 0.00 6,743,025.32 108,560,859.40 0.00 325,952.25 115,629,836.970.00

   Notice of Cash Allocation (NCA) 6,743,025.32 108,560,859.40 0.00 325,952.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00115,629,836.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 115,629,836.97 0.00 6,743,025.32 108,560,859.40 0.00 325,952.25 115,629,836.970.00

      MDS Checks Issued 3,654,555.75 15,801,337.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0019,455,893.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,455,893.36 0.00 3,654,555.75 15,801,337.61 0.00 0.00 19,455,893.360.00

      Advice to Debit Account 3,088,469.57 92,759,521.79 0.00 325,952.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0096,173,943.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 96,173,943.61 0.00 3,088,469.57 92,759,521.79 0.00 325,952.25 96,173,943.610.00

   Notice of Transfer Allocations (NTA) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

      MDS Checks Issued 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

      Advice to Debit Account 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

   Working Fund for FAPs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

   Cash Disbursement Ceiling (CDC) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

TOTAL CASH DISBURSEMENTS 6,743,025.32 108,560,859.40 0.00 325,952.25 115,629,836.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 115,629,836.97 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 6,743,025.32 108,560,859.40 0.00 325,952.25 115,629,836.97

NON-CASH DISBURSEMENTS 639,091.30 3,752,389.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.004,391,480.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,391,480.87 0.00 639,091.30 3,752,389.57 0.00 0.00 4,391,480.87

   Tax Remittance Advices Issued (TRA) 639,091.30 3,752,389.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.004,391,480.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,391,480.87 0.00 639,091.30 3,752,389.57 0.00 0.00 4,391,480.87

   Non-Cash Availment Authority (NCAA) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

   Disbursements effected through outright
deductions from claims (please specify...)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Overpayment of expenses(e.g.
personnel benefits)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Restitution for loss of government
property

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Liquidated damages and similar
claims

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

   Others(TEF, BTr-Documentary Stamp
Tax, etc.)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL NON-CASH DISBURSEMENTS 639,091.30 3,752,389.57 0.00 0.00 4,391,480.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,391,480.87 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 639,091.30 3,752,389.57 0.00 0.00 4,391,480.87

GRAND TOTAL 7,382,116.62 112,313,248.97 0.00 325,952.25 120,021,317.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 120,021,317.84 0.00 0.00 7,382,116.620.00 0.00 0.00112,313,248.97 325,952.25 120,021,317.84

SUMMARY
Particulars Previous Report This Month As at Date

(1) (2) (3) (4)

Total Disbursement Authorities Received 1,192,248,776.65 220,057,803.10 1,412,306,579.75

  NCA 1,181,147,421.00 215,666,322.23 1,396,813,743.23

  NTA 0.00 0.00 0.00

  Working Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00

  TRA 11,101,355.65 4,391,480.87 15,492,836.52

  CDC 0.00 0.00 0.00

  NCAA 0.00 0.00 0.00

Less: Notice of Transfer of Allocations (NTA)* issued 783,934,080.57 53,112,602.91 837,046,683.48

Total Disbursement Authorities Available 408,314,696.08 166,945,200.19 575,259,896.27

Less: 0.00 0.00 0.00

  Lapsed NCA 2,350.09 0.00 2,350.09

  Disbursements 406,321,348.76 120,021,317.84 526,342,666.60

  Less: Other Non-Cash Disbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00

    Disbursements effected through outright deductions from claims 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Overpayment of expenses(e.g. personnel benefits) 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Restitution for loss of government property 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Liquidated damages and similar claims 0.00 0.00 0.00

    Others (e.g. TEF, BTr, Docs Stamp, etc.) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Add/Less: Adjustments (e.g. cancelled/staled checks) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Balance of Disbursement Authorities as at date 1,990,997.23 46,923,882.35 48,914,879.58

Total Disbursements Program 408,314,696.08 166,945,200.19 575,259,896.27

Less: *Actual Disbursements 406,321,348.76 120,021,317.84 526,342,666.60

(Over)/Under spending 1,993,347.32 46,923,882.35 48,917,229.67

Notes: * The use of NTA is discouraged

Notes: ** Amounts should tally with the grand total disbursemnt (column 27).
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